
Texas Tech (24-3, 13-2 B12) -vs- Colorado (13-12, 6-9 B12)
02/24/99 at Boulder, Colo. (Coors Events Center)

 
 

 
 
Texas Tech 83

Colorado 71

Date: 02/24/99
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 2919
Site: Boulder, Colo. (Coors Events Center)
Referees: Patty Broderick, Scotty Hermann, Robyn Ensminger

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Texas Tech 33 50 83
Colorado 38 33 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Hanebutt, Rene * 37 8-17 5-13 6-7 3-5 8 1 6 3 0 0 27
03 Schmucker, Melinda * 35 4-8 3-5 2-2 1-3 4 1 5 0 0 5 13
45 Braziel, Angie * 20 5-11 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 4 1 2 1 2 12
23 Lake, Julie * 31 1-7 0-2 5-6 0-2 2 3 5 6 1 1 7
25 Dickerson, Keitha * 31 3-6 0-0 0-0 5-5 10 4 0 1 1 4 6
15 Johnson, Aleah 15 3-3 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 9
12 Gibbs, Cara 14 3-5 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 4 0 2 0 0 7
24 O'Neal, Katrisa 17 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 3 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-63 8-20 19-21 15-21 36 19 19 16 3 15 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-63   44.4 % 8-20   40.0 % 19-21   90.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Lappe, Linda * 34 3-6 1-1 7-8 5-4 9 3 8 5 1 4 14
55 Carmann, Kami * 28 6-13 0-0 0-2 3-1 4 4 1 0 2 0 12
33 Garcia, Shelley * 22 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 1 8
11 Nightingale, Mandy * 20 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 4 0 1 3
31 Dilworth, Chaquita * 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 2 1 2
05 Weddle, Nikki 20 6-9 2-3 2-3 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 1 16
35 Johnson, Melody 16 4-7 0-0 4-6 1-2 3 2 1 1 1 2 12
21 Roulier, Jenny 29 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 0 2
00 Hartshorn, Britt 11 1-4 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 Swagger, Nikki 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Bohman, Eisha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-55 4-10 13-21 11-22 33 20 20 18 6 10 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-55   49.1 % 4-10   40.0 % 13-21   61.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Texas Tech 33

Colorado 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Hanebutt, Rene 37 8-17 5-13 6-7 3-5 8 1 6 3 0 0 27
3 Schmucker, Melinda 35 4-8 3-5 2-2 1-3 4 1 5 0 0 5 13
45 Braziel, Angie 20 5-11 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 4 1 2 1 2 12
23 Lake, Julie 31 1-7 0-2 5-6 0-2 2 3 5 6 1 1 7
25 Dickerson, Keitha 31 3-6 0-0 0-0 5-5 10 4 0 1 1 4 6
15 Johnson, Aleah 15 3-3 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 9
12 Gibbs, Cara 14 3-5 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 4 0 2 0 0 7
24 O'Neal, Katrisa 17 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 3 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-63 8-20 19-21 15-21 36 19 19 16 3 15 83
44.4 % 40.0 % 90.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Lappe, Linda 34 3-6 1-1 7-8 5-4 9 3 8 5 1 4 14
55 Carmann, Kami 28 6-13 0-0 0-2 3-1 4 4 1 0 2 0 12
33 Garcia, Shelley 22 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 1 8
11 Nightingale, Mandy 20 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 4 0 1 3
31 Dilworth, Chaquita 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 2 1 2
5 Weddle, Nikki 20 6-9 2-3 2-3 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 1 16
35 Johnson, Melody 16 4-7 0-0 4-6 1-2 3 2 1 1 1 2 12
21 Roulier, Jenny 29 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 0 2
0 Hartshorn, Britt 11 1-4 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 Swagger, Nikki 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Bohman, Eisha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-55 4-10 13-21 11-22 33 20 20 18 6 10 71
49.1 % 40.0 % 61.9 %



Second Half Box Score
Texas Tech 50

Colorado 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Hanebutt, Rene 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Schmucker, Melinda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Braziel, Angie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Lake, Julie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Dickerson, Keitha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Johnson, Aleah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Gibbs, Cara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 O'Neal, Katrisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Lappe, Linda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Carmann, Kami 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Garcia, Shelley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Nightingale, Mandy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Dilworth, Chaquita 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Weddle, Nikki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Johnson, Melody 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Roulier, Jenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Hartshorn, Britt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Swagger, Nikki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Bohman, Eisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


